Saturday, September 23, 2006

BEL 1 1:00 3YO 1m1/16 T Clm 40000 $40,000 1/4 1/2 3/4 1mi +/- Spd $$ Fin ML
10 Mach Three 3cKy 300 JaraF 120 Clement Christopt 23.4 481 723 96.3 -7 2 40 1 8-1
9 Half Mask 3cKy 30 VelazquezJR 120 Pletcher Todd A 239 479 725 98.0 -1 6 44 2 3-1
8 Armament 3cKy 35 PradoES 120 Dutrow RichardE  23.7 471 719 954 2 5 38 3 52
5 Solewisher 3cKy 100 CastellanoJJ 120 Hennig Mark 240 479 71.7 96.2 1 9 38 4 7-2
1 Kris Angel 3cFla 8 VelasquezC 120 Sciacca Gary 253 494 734 96.0 6 14 32 5 8-1
3 Western Missile 3cWas 25 Fragoso P 120 Klesaris RobertP 237 471 724 97.2 2 4 26 6 201
2 Taken Not Given 3cKy 50 Desormeaux K 120 ContessaGaryC 246 494 745 99.6 -1 12 46 7 8-1
4 Skatin Jake 3cKy 13 HilC 118 Bailes W Robert 240 477 719 96.3 2 7 21 8 1241
7 Moon Ala Mode 3cNY 30 SantosJA 120 Lewis Lisa L 236 469 70.7 95.1 2 3 21 9 121
6 Jade's Revenge 3cKy 20 Gomez GK 120 Motion H Graham 244 484 73.0 96.6 2 10 52 10 441
2B Men's Club 3cKy 10 NO RIDER 118 ContessaGaryC 245 483 729 99.0 4 11 40 11 8-1
1A Wood Winner 3cNY 4 Rodriguez A 113 Sciacca Gary 240 479 728 983 1 8 28 12 8-1
13 This Is True 3cFla 5 RojasRII 118 Terracciano Neal 226 466 721 -7 1 30 13 1541
12 Commander Matt 3cKy 5 VelasquezC 118 Rice Linda 253 487 73.6 99.6 10 15 33 14 6-1
11 Dr. Eli 3cFla 8 Migliore R 120 Galluscio Dominic 249 493 734 984 3 13 29 15 1541
BEL 2 1:30 2YO 7.0f Md Sp Wt 43k $43,000 1/4 1/2 3/4 1mi +/- Spd $$ Fin MIL
2 Most Distinguishec 2cKy 40 PradoE S 119 Zito Nicholas P 220 448 707 -4 1 47 1 9-5
9 Piggott 2cKy 50 CastellanoJJ 119 Alexander Frank# 22.6 46.5 72.8 -7 2 51 2 121
4* Jagerman 2cKy 125 Desormeaux K 119 Kimmel John C 234 4638 0 6 43 3 72
1A Mighty Thor 2cFla 20 HilC 119 Klanfer Alan 229 475 742 -9 3 44 4 121
7 * Real Estate 2cKy 5 Gomez GK 119 Levine Bruce N 23.7 474 0 4 43 5 4-1
1 Regal Officer 2cKy 15 EspinozaJL 119 Klanfer Alan 244 479 734 5 7 52 6 1241
3 * Cape Bird 2cKy 15 VelasquezC 119 Abreu Reynaldo 23.7 476 738 0 4 43 7 8-
8 No Reply 2cKy 10 SantosJA 119 MclLaughlin Kiarar 244 493 73.8 -3 8 47 8 1241
6 Kings Concerto 2cFla 8 Fragoso P 119 Cedano Heriberto 254 504 76.2 2 10 47 9 2041
5* Tacticianor 2c Ky 5 SmithME 119 Kelly Patrick J 242 483 0 9 43 10 1541
BEL 3 2:02 3&UP Tmile Md Sp Wt 42k $42,000 1/4 1/2 3/4 1mi +/- Spd $$ Fin ML
1A New York Moon 3gNY 30 Rodriguez A 115 ContessaGaryC 241 480 731 975 1 5 22 1 5-2
2 My Man Lars 3gNY 2 JaraF 120 Weaver George 246 492 738 994 0 8 23 2 5-1
7 In the Service 3gNY 5 Desormeaux K 120 Lake Scott A 231 472 735 989 -5 1 23 3 7-2
6 Footman 3gNY 3 VelasquezC 120 Hernandez Ramor 25.0 488 73.2 6 9 24 4 8-1
4 Lookmeintheeye 3gNY 10 SantosJA 120 Aro Michael C 235 479 727 100.3 -5 2 22 5 441
1 Max Cam 3gNY 10 PradoE S 120 ContessaGaryC 24.0 474 728 1025 3 4 25 6 52
5 Bronxdale 3gNY 4 GomezGK 120 Gullo Gary P 242 481 73.0 9938 2 7 19 7 441
8 Wicked E Split 3gNY 15 MedinalL 120 Correa Jeff 242 485 74.8 103.6 -1 6 9 8 50-1
3 Mororder's Map 3gNY 2 BourqueDL 113 Reiff Eugene 240 481 76.0 -1 3 13 9 3041
BEL 4 2:33 4&UP F 1mile T CIm 40000 $41,000 1/4 1/2 3/4 1mi +/- Spd $$ Fin ML
5 On the Catwalk 4mKy 13 Gomez GK 121 Martin Carlos F 244 483 727 979 3 7 40 1 5-2
7 Sing to the Sky 4nFla 20 CastellanoJJ 118 RyersonJamesT 240 483 728 96.7 -2 3 3 2 1041
3 Morning Sky 6nKy 25 VelasquezC 120 Lake Scott A 241 478 720 97.2 2 4 33 3 61
2 Hapid Ralo 4mFla 5 Desormeaux K 120 Bush Thomas M 245 490 74.0 987 0 9 30 4 5-1
6 Keen Lassie 4mNY 5 Rodriguez A 115 O'Brien Leo 248 490 738 988 3 11 23 5 1041
1A Baymont 5mKy 50 VelazquezJR 120 Schettino Dominic 25.8 50.1 749 99.2 8 14 45 6 7-2
13 Joyeux Ruler 4Ky 4 RojasRI 120 Persaud Atreo 244 481 724 98.0 4 8 37 7 1541
4 Snitch 4nKy 40 JaraF 118 Duggan David P 242 48.0 733 100.3 2 6 31 8 201
14 Miss Baba 6mNY 3 HilC 118 Carroll Del W II 239 472 711 959 3 2 27 9 3041
1 Actstatic 4nFla 1 Fragoso P 118 Schettino Dominic 239 471 719 97.2 4 1 29 10 7-2
8 Lisa the Great 4Ky 10 Migliore R 118 Ribaudo RobertJ 25.0 49.2 731 98.2 4 12 28 11 20-1
9 Polkadot 4Ky 2 HilcC 118 Mattis Errol 25.0 48.7 735 983 7 13 29 12 1541
12 Sacre Via 4nFla 5 SmithME 120 O'Brien Keith 241 476 710 96.2 3 5 32 13 1541
15 Angel Dancer 5mNY 1 NO RIDER 120 ContessaGaryC 246 486 726 971 3 10 31 14 341
10 My Nina Rose SmNY 5 BourqueDL 111 Sciacca Gary 258 496 723 983 10 15 26 15 1241
11 Golden Accolade 5mGB 30 RojasRI 118 PregmanJohnS. 259 499 742 971 10 16 41 16 301
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5 3:.05

Chief's Lake
Galaxy Express
Earthling
Freudian
Lawrence the Rom
Zip to the City
Electric Mayhem
Captiva Dreamin
Chestnut Ridge
Walk the Catwalk
In by Two

D. S. Lion
Debbiesprettyboy

6 3:36 3&UP

2YO

Barbados
Bedford Falls
Saint Anddan
Congo King
Oden's Tale
Testimony
Guns Drawn
Scanlon's Song
Truer Than True
Bird Charm

7 4:.08 3&UP

Pommes Frites
Bright Abundance
Safari Queen
Mauralakana
Karen's Caper
Sabellina

Prop Me Up
Humoristic

His Beauty

8 4140 2YO

Magical Ride
Eternal Grace
Octave
Featherbed
Meadow Breeze
Cash's Girl

9 512 2YO

Incriminate

C P West

King of the Roxy
Sam P.
Fernando Po
Buffalo Man
Kong's Revenge

5.5f

2gNY 10
2gNY 15
2gNY 0
2gNY 10
2gNY 50
2gNY 15
2gNY 4
2gNY 8
2gNY 10
2gNY 5
2gNY 0
2gNY 13
2gNY 13

6.5f

3cKy 100
3cKy 100
4cKy 300
3cKy 10
3cKy 15
3cFla 35
3cKy 35
3cMd 4
4cFla 35
3cKy 21

F 1mile

4f Ky 100
5f Ky 20
4f Arg 3
3f Fr 9
4f Ky 60
5f NY 20
4f Fla 1
5f Ky 3
4fNY 4

F 7.0f

2f Ky 500
20Ky 13
2f Ky 150
2f Ky 50
2f Fla 20
2f Fla 20

7.0f

2cKy 150
2cKy 40
2cOhic 4
2cKy 10
2cKy 25
2¢Ont-125
2cKy 40

Md Sp Wt 41k
Gomez G K 119
VelazquezJR 119
EspinozadJL 119
Migliore R 119
Fragoso P 119
Prado E S 119
Velasquez C 119
Hill C 119
Velazquez JR 119
CastellanoJJ 119
Jara F 119
Triantafyllou K 119
Rodriguez A 114

Alw 45000N2L
Velazquez JR 118
Gomez G K 118
CastellanoJJ 120
Prado E S 118
Rodriguez A 115
Santos J A 118
Sutherland C 118
Bourque D L 111
Desormeaux K 120
Rojas R | 118

T NDmsIBCH-G3

Santos J A
Migliore R
Velazquez J R
Gomez G K
PradoE S
Castellano J J
Bravo J
Velasquez C
Hill C

Matron-G1

PradoE S
Bravo J
Gomez G K
Velazquez J R
Desormeaux K
Elliott S

Futurity-G2

Gomez G K
PradoE S
Velazquez J R
Desormeaux K
Jara F
Castellano J J
Velasquez C

118
116
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115
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112
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119
119
119
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120
120
120
120
120
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120

$41,000

Blasi Scott
Schettino Dominic
Turner William H
Dutrow Anthony W
Dutrow Richard E
Dutrow Richard E
Ritvo Timothy
Shevy Michael J
O'Brien Keith
Schwartz Scott M
Ortiz Juan
Kazamias Peter
Kazamias Peter

$45,000

Pletcher Todd A
Harty Eoin
Frankel Robert
Dutrow Richard E
Hertler John O
bin Suroor Saeed
Lerman Michael
Klanfer Alan
Kimmel John C
Abreu Reynaldo

$150,000

Mott William |
Clement Christopt
Pletcher Todd A
Biancone Patrick 1
Frankel Robert
Aquilino Joseph
Breen Kelly J
Smith Hamilton A
Tesher Howard M

$250,000

Arnold George R |
Breen Kelly J
Pletcher Todd A
Pletcher Todd A
Deville Carl J
Ritchey Tim F

$250,000

Harty Eoin

Zito Nicholas P
Pletcher Todd A
Pletcher Todd A
Hushion Michael E
Gambolati Cam
Klanfer Alan

1/4
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242
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254
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221
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46.5
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47.7
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1/2
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1/2
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454
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71.8

71.9

76.8

75.4

3/4

70.7
70.0
69.6
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70.8
72.2
71.8
72.0
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72.5

3/4

71.7
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731
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73.2
72.0
72.9
72.5

3/4

71.8
70.4
72.0
724
72.7

3/4

70.6
71.4
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71.2
72.0
70.8
72.7
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110
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M/L

21
5-1
10-1
3-1
9-2
9-2
6-1
30-1
8-1
12-1
20-1
20-1
201

M/L

5-2
7-2
5-1
3-1
15-1
7-2
15-1
20-1
15-1
12-1

M/L

5-1
8-1
7-2
3-1
15-1
12-1
15-1
30-1

M/L

7-5
10-1
6-1
3-1
201
5-2

M/L
5-2

21
8-1
20-1
8-1
6-1



10 543 3&UP

Devil's Preacher
Mascot

R Last Installment
League of Nations
Sweetiewheatie

Above Spirit

Kingofthenight
Special Event
Mr. Hamlen
Paullinus

Kid Carousel
S. W. Duce
Church Service
Bredwinner
Prideland

Delta Sea

1m1/4 T Alw 46000N1X

3gKy
3gKy
3gKy
4gKy
4gFla
3gFla
4gBrz
4gKy
3gKy
3gKy
3gFla
3gKy
3gKy
4gKy
4gMd
6gNY

80
15
5
300
4
125
15
125
15
300
20
8
80
15
5

4

PradoE S 117
Gomez G K 117
VelasquezC 120
Smith M E 122
Hill C 119
Desormeaux K 117
Velazquez JR 119
NO RIDER 119
CastellanoJJ 117
Jara F 117
EspinozaJL 117
Sutherland C 117
CastellanoJJ 117
NO RIDER 119
Jara F 119
NO RIDER 119

$46,000

Weaver George
Klesaris Robert P
Tagg Barclay
Arnold George R |
Gyarmati Leah
Kimmel John C
Dutrow Richard E
Arnold George R |
Jerkens James A
McLaughlin Kiarar
Mott William |
Raymond Robert /
Lewis Lisa L
Bond Harold Jame
Terranova John P
Ferraro James W

1/4

243
23.7
23.5
24.2
24.4
24.8
24.6
23.4
23.8
24.4
23.2
25.2
249
24.6
241
25.6

www.racehorserunner.com
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47.7
48.7
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51.1
48.4
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47.8
49.9
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71.6
71.6
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69 1
38 2
44 3
41 4
40 5
46 6
44 7
41 8
45 9
47 10
68 11
25 12
69 13
42 14
32 15
30 16

M/L

2-1
6-1
12-1
5-1
15-1
12-1
8-1
5-1
4-1
8-1
15-1
20-1
12-1
8-1
8-1



